2023-2024 MHSAA Speech and Debate Tournament Schedule

Schools can only attend up to 8 MHSAA tournaments to earn MHSAA State Championship legs.

August
18-19
September

6-7
13-14
20-21 (ACT)

27-28

November
3-4

10-11
17-18
24-25

December

MHSAA Coaches’ Meeting

William Carey Crusader Classic

NFHS Meeting

John C. Stennis Novice Invitational

Holy Cross

University of Mississippi Tournament

Tuerlings Catholic School
Little Rock Central

Warrior Invitational @ Oak Grove

Villiger @ St. Joseph’s University

Singing River Classic @ Pascagoula

Isidore Newman

Mid-State Invitational @ Madison Central

Clinton, MS

Hattiesburg, MS

Starkville, MS

New Orleans, LA

Oxford, MS

Lafayette, LA
Little Rock, AR

Hattiesburg, MS

Philadelphia, PA

Pascagoula, MS

New Orleans, LA
Madison, MS



Jlanuary
5-6

12-13
19-20
26-27
February
2-3

0-10 (ACT)
16-17
23-24
March
1-2

8-9

15-10

23

20-30 (Easter)

April
5-6 (ACT)
12-13
19-20

20-27

May

3-4

11-12

25-26

17-21

Saints Classic @ St. Andrew’s Episcopal
James Logan HS MLK Invitational
Cowbell Classic @ Mississippi State

Emory University’s Barkley Forum

Dr. Barbara Lowe Charger Challenge @ Oxford HS
BCFL/JCFL @ TBA

Harvard/Berkeley

NSDA Congress Qualifiers @ St. Andrew’s

NSDA Debate Qualifiers @ Starkville

NSDA IE Qualifiers @ Hattiesburg High

MHSAA State Congress @Millsaps
Kentucky Tournament of Champions
MHSAA Speech and Debate State Champs
@Murrah High Schools

National Individual Events Tournament of Champions
@Bellevue HS

NCFL Grand National Tournament

National Speech and Debate Association Tournament

Ridgeland, MS
San Fransisco, CA

Starkville, MS

Atlanta, GA

Oxford, MS
TBA

Ridgeland, MS

Starkville, MS

Hattiesburg, MS

Jackson, MS

Lexington, KY

Jackson, MS

Bellevue, NE

Chicago, IL

Des Moines, IA



