2023-2024 MHSAA Speech and Debate Tournament Schedule

Schools can only attend up to 8 MHSAA tournaments to earn MHSAA State Championship legs.

August Schools can only attena up to 8 MHSAA tournaments to earn MHSAA state Championship legs.		
18-19	MHSAA Coaches' Meeting	Clinton, MS
<u>September</u>		
1-2	William Carey Crusader Classic	Hattiesburg, MS
8-9 (ACT)		
15-16	NFHS Meeting	
22-23	John C. Stennis Novice Invitational	Starkville, MS
29-30		
October		
6-7	Holy Cross	New Orleans, LA
13-14	University of Mississippi Tournament	Oxford, MS
20-21 (ACT)		
27-28	Tuerlings Catholic School	Lafayette, LA
	Little Rock Central	Little Rock, AR
<u>November</u>		
3-4	Warrior Invitational @ Oak Grove	Hattiesburg, MS
10-11		
17-18	Villiger @ St. Joseph's University	Philadelphia, PA
24-25		
<u>December</u>		
1-2	Singing River Classic @ Pascagoula	Pascagoula, MS
8-9 (ACT)	Isidore Newman	New Orleans, LA
15-16	Mid-State Invitational @ Madison Central	Madison, MS

<u>January</u>			
5-6	Saints Classic @ St. Andrew's Episcopal	Ridgeland, MS	
12-13	James Logan HS MLK Invitational	San Fransisco, CA	
19-20	Cowbell Classic @ Mississippi State	Starkville, MS	
26-27	Emory University's Barkley Forum	Atlanta, GA	
<u>February</u>			
2-3	Dr. Barbara Lowe Charger Challenge @ Oxford	l HS Oxford, MS	
9-10 (ACT)	BCFL/JCFL @ TBA	TBA	
16-17	Harvard/Berkeley		
23-24	NSDA Congress Qualifiers @ St. Andrew's	Ridgeland, MS	
<u>March</u>			
1-2	NSDA Debate Qualifiers @ Starkville	Starkville, MS	
8-9			
15-16			
23	NSDA IE Qualifiers @ Hattiesburg High	Hattiesburg, MS	
29-30 (Easter)			
<u>April</u>			
5-6 (ACT)			
12-13	MHSAA State Congress @Millsaps	Jackson, MS	
19-20	Kentucky Tournament of Champions	Lexington, KY	
26-27	MHSAA Speech and Debate State Champs		
	@Murrah High Schools	Jackson, MS	
<u>May</u>			
3-4			
11-12	National Individual Events Tournament of Cha	ampions Bellevue, NE	
	@Bellevue HS		
25-26	NCFL Grand National Tournament	Chicago, IL	
<u>June</u>			
17-21	National Speech and Debate Association Tourn	nament Des Moines, IA	